
Table 9. Grains, Dry Beans and Peas, Sweet potatoes, and Sugar Crops: 
Fqrms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Sugar Beets for Sugar 
(tons) 

Colorado, totoL ______ _ -
Adorns ______ . _________ _ -Boca _________________ _ -Bent _________________ _ 
Boulder _______________ _ 
Cheyenne _____________ _ -Crowley ______________ _ -Oello _________________ _ -Kit Corson ____________ _ -lorimer _______________ _ -Logon ________________ _ -

Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Sweet Corn 

Colorado. 1010'- ______ _ 

Adorns _______________ _ 
Boulder _______________ _ 
Delto _________________ _ 
Fremont ______________ _ 
Jefferson _____________ _ 
lorimer _______________ _ 
Mesa ________________ _ 
Montrose _____________ _ 
Otero ________________ _ 
Pueblo ________________ _ 
Weld _________________ _ 
All otller ______________ _ 

Tomatoes 

Colorado, totoL ______ _ 

Adorns ______________ _ 
Bent _________________ _ 
Boulder _________ _ 
Crowley ______________ _ 
Delto _________________ '-
Fremont ______________ _ 
Jefferson _____________ _ 
lorimer _______________ _ 
Meso ___________ _ 
Otero ________________ _ 
Pueblo ________________ _ 
Weld _________________ _ 
All otner ______________ _ 

Cucumbers and Pickles 

Colorodo, totoL ______ _ 

Adorns _______________ _ 
Boca _________________ _ 
Boulder ______ • ________ _ 
(rowley ______________ _ 
Delto _________________ _ 
fremont ______________ _ 
lorimer _______________ _ 
Meso ________________ _ 
Morgon ______________ _ 
Otero ______________ • __ 
Pueblo __________ • _____ _ 
Weld _________________ _ 
All olher ______________ _ 

Watermelons 

Colorado, totoL ______ _ 

Crowley ____ :. _________ _ 
Mesa ________________ _ 
Otero ________________ _ 
Prawers __ • ___________ _ 
Pueblo ________________ _ 
Weld _________________ _ 

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

Yuma ________________ _ -All olher ______________ _ 

Gr •• n Peas, Including 
English, Excluding 

Gr •• n Cow peas 

Colorodo.loIOL ______ _ 

Adams _______________ _ 
Mesa ________________ _ 
Pueblo ________________ _ 
Weld _________________ _ -All other ______________ _ 

Harvested 

Forms Acres Quantity 

·1 470 119002 2 175 030 

16 1 736 26654 
4 630 8 170 
6 229 4 453 

28 1 685 37 878 
10 2 425 31 369 
5 322 3 158 

18 1 689 30 808 
69 16 295 289 336 
88 5684 112 909 

159 10 004 175 105 

Irrigated 

Farms 

1 466 

16 
4 
6 

28 
10 
5 

18 
69 
87 

159 

Acres 

118 865 

1 736 
630 
229 

1 685 
2 425 

322 
1 689 

16 295 
5 660 

10004 

Sugar Beets for Sugar 
(tons) - Con. 

Mesa _________________ _ 
Montrose ______________ _ 
Morgon _______________ _ 
Otero _________________ • 
Phillips ________________ _ 
Prowers _______________ _ 
Pueblo _________________ _ 
Sedgwick _____________ _ -Washington ___________ _ -
Weld _________________ _ -Yuma ________________ • -

Table 10. Vegetables Harvested for Sale: 

Harvested Irrigated 

Forms Acres Forms 

115 2 620 113 

10 1 337 10 
6 630 6 
5 4 5 
3 6 3 
4 14 4 
8 39 8 

15 53 15 
4 7 4 
6 16 6 

27 210 27 
13 250 12 
14 54 13 

148 806\ 146 

13 31 13 
3 4 3 
3 4 3 

11 83 11 
5 5 5 
6 2 6 
3 4 3 
3 3 3 

21 34 21 
23 428 23 
32 136 32 
17 63 17 
8 10 6 

146 I 659 145 

17 282 17 
5 87 5 
5 39 5 
5 35 5 
3 (Z) 3 
3 I 3 
6 232 6 

12 7 12 
7 95 7 

12 180 12 
20 149 20 
43 544 42 
8 7 8 

82 I 020 80 

10 81 10 
6 4 6 

27 279 27 
4 402 4 

21 207 21 
4 26 4 
3 4 1 
7 18 7 

41 446 41 

4 73 4 
3 I 3 

10 10 10 
17 320 17 
7 42 7 

Acres 

2610 

1 337 
630 

4 
6 

14 
39 
53 

7 
16 

204 
246 

54 

795 

31 
4 
4 

83 
5 
2 
4 
3 

34 
418 
136 . 63 

10 

I 632 

282 
87 
39 
35 
(Z) 

1 
232 

7 
83 

180 
149 
530 

7 

1 018 

81 
4 

279 
402 
207 

26 
I 

18 

446 

73 
1 

10 
320 

42 

Snap Beans, Bush 
and Pole 

Colorado, totoL ______ _ 

Adams _______________ _ 
larimer ___ • ___________ _ 
Meso _. ______________ _ 
Phillips _______________ _ 
Pueblo ________________ _ 
Weld _________________ _ 
All other ______________ _ 

Asparagus 

Colorado, totaL ______ _ 

Adorns _______________ _ 

Beets 

Colorado. totoL ______ _ 

Adorns _______________ _ 
Pueblo ________________ _ 
Weld _________________ _ 
All olher ______________ _ 

Broccoli 

Colorado, totoL ______ _ 

All other _______ • ______ _ 

Heod Cobbage 

Colorado, totoL ______ _ 

Adoms _______________ _ 
Castillo _______________ _ 
Fremont ______________ _ 
larimer _______________ _ 
Meso ________________ _ 
Pueblo ________________ _ 
Weld _________________ _ 
All olher ______________ _ 

Cantaloups and 
Pen ian Melons 

Colorado, totoL ______ _ 

Crowley ___________ • __ _ 
Meso ________________ _ 
Otero ________________ _ 
Prowers ______________ _ 
Pueblo ________________ _ 
Weld _________________ _ 
All olher ______________ _ 

Carrots 

Colorado, totoL ______ _ 

Adams _______________ _ 
Meso ________________ _ 
Pueblo _______ c ________ _ 
Weld _________________ _ 
All olher ______________ _ 

Cauliflower 

Colorado, totoL ______ _ 

Adorns _______________ _ 
Pueblo ________________ _ 
All olher ______________ _ 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

Harvested 

Farms Acres 

42 3 385 
42 2 585 

181 11 119 
45 2 279 
40 5 149 
14 2304 
12 287 
24 2 208 
11 I 537 

606 36926 
49 10466 

1974 

Harvested 

Forms 

105 

11 
13 
11 
6 

15 
39 
10 

6 

4 

23 

13 
4 
3 
3 

5 

5 

58 

18 
3 
6 
3 
6 
8 

10 
4 

73 

7 
10 
24 
4 

12 
9 
7 

21 

3 
3 
5 
4 
6 

26 

14 
3 
9 

1974-Continued 

Irrigated 

Quantity Forms Acres 

62 997 42 3 385 
44 972 42 2 585 

179 694 180 11 069 
39 076 45 2 279 
88 829 40 5 149 
38 584 14 2 304 

4 371 12 287 
43 632 24 2 208 
29041 II I 537 

746 183 604 36 863 
176 825 49 10 466 

Irrigated 

Acres Forms Acres 

2 036 98 2006 

214 11 200 
580 13 580 

19 II 19 
6 - -

34 15 34 
I 157 39 I 146 

27 9 27 

95 6 95 

37 4 37 

73 23 73 

24 13 24 
2 4 2 

45 3 45 
2 3 2 

4 5 4 

4 5 4 

970 58 970 

90 18 90 
270 3 270 

41 6 41 
79 3 79 

5 6 5 
29 8 29 

215 10 215 
241 4 241 

876 73 876 

47 7 47 
22 10 22 

610 24 610 
80 4 80 
77 12 77 
20 9 20 
20 7 20 

696 21 696 

4 3 4 
3 3 3 

56 5 56 
460 4 460 
173 6 173 

127 26 127 

107 14 107 
6 3 6 

14 9 14 
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Table 10. Vegetables Harvested for Sale: 

Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

C.lery 

Colorado. totaL~ ______ _ 

Adoms __________ " ____ _ 
Meso ___ • _____ • _______ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

Collard. 

Colorado. totaL ______ _ -
Adoms _______________ _ -

Cowpe •• , Blockeyed and 
Other Gr.en Cowpea. 

Colorado. totoL ______ _ -
All other ______________ _ -

Eggplant 

Colorado, toto'- ______ _ -
Adorns ___________ • ___ _ -
Meso _______ • ________ _ -Pueblo ________________ _ -Ali other ______________ _ -

Endive 

Colorado. toto'- ______ _ -
Adams _. _________ • ___ _ -All other ______________ _ -

Garlic 

Colorado, totaL ______ _ 

All other ______________ _ -

Honeydew Melons 

Colorado. totaL ______ _ -
Otero ________________ _ 

-Pueblo ________________ _ -All other ______________ _ -

Head lettuce 

Colorado, totaL. _____ _ -
Adams _______________ _ -Meso ________________ _ -Otero ____________ . ___ _ -
Pueblo ____________ . __ ._ -Rio Grande ____________ _ -
All other ______________ _ -

Romaine lettuce 

Colorado. totaL ______ _ -
Adorns _______________ _ -
All other ______________ _ -

Other Lettuce 

Colorado. totaL. _____ _ 

Adams _______________ _ 
-Pueblo ________________ _ -Ali other ______________ _ -

Lima Beans 

Colorodo, toto'- ______ _ -
Ali other ______________ _ 

-

MUlkmelons 

Colorado. toto'- ______ _ -
All other ______________ _ -

Mustard Greens 

Colorado, toto'- ______ _ -
Adams _______________ _ -

Dry Onions 

Colorado. toto'- ______ _ -
Adoms _______________ _ -Boulder _______________ _ -Oelto _________________ _ 

-Montrose _____________ _ -Otero ________________ _ -Prowers ______________ _ -Pueblo ________________ _ 
-Weld _________________ _ -All other ______________ _ -

::<: 

Harvested Irrigated 

Forms Acres Farms 

14 19 14 

6 7 6 
4 3 4 
4 9 4 

3 24 3 

3 24 3 

4 1 4 

4 1 4 

19 13 18 

5 4 4 
3 1 3 
6 5 6 
5 3 5 

I 
6 22 6 

3 1 3 
3 21 3 

3 
11 

3 

3 1 3 

15 18 15 

5 8 5 
3 2 3 
7 81 7 

32 1 775 32 

8 18 8 
3 4 3 
4 93 4 
4 21 4 
6 336 6 
7 I 304 7 

15 31 15 

1\ 21 1\ 
4 10 4 

36 1 728 36 

17 76 17 
6 22 6 

13 1 630 13 

4 12 4 

4 12 4 

3 2 3 

3 2 3 

9 13 9 

7 1\ 7 

177 4 881 174 

12 146 12 
3 94 3 

22 571 22 
28 570 28 
24 790 24 
8 492 8 

23 296 21 
51 I B63 50 

6 60 6 

1974 Census of Agrieulture- County Mise Data 

Acres 

Green Onions 

19 Colorado. toto'- ______ _ -

7 Adorns _______________ _ -
3 Pueblo ________________ _ -
9 Weld _________________ _ 

All other ______________ _ -
Okra 

24 

24 Colorodo. totoL ______ _ -

Adams _______________ _ -Pueblo _________________ _ 
Ali other _______________ _ 

1 
Sweet Peppers 

1 
Colorodo. totoL _______ _ 

Adoms ________________ _ 

12 Boulder ________________ _ 
Fremont _______________ _ 

3 Meso _________________ _ 

il 
Otero _________________ _ 
Pueblo _________________ _ 
Weld __________________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

I 
22 

Hot Peppers 

1 
Colorodo. totoL _______ _ 

21 Adoms ________________ _ 
Meso _________________ _ 
Otero _________________ _ 
Pueblo _________________ _ 

11 

11 

1; I 
81 

Weld __________________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

Pumpkins 

Colorado. toto'- __ 

Adoms ________________ _ 
Boulder ________________ _ 
Otero _________________ _ 
Pueblo _________________ _ 
Weld __________________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

1 775 Radishes 

18 
4 

Colorado. totoL _______ _ 

93 
21 

336 
1 304 

Adams _______________ _ 
Pueblo _________________ _ 
Ali other _______________ _ 

-

Rhubarb 

31 
Colorado. tofo'- _______ _ 

21 
Adoms ________________ _ 

10 
Spinach 

Colorado. toto'- ______ _ -
1 727 Costilla _______________ _ -

75 
All other ______________ _ -

22 
1 630 Squash 

Colorado. toto'- ______ _ -

12 
Adams _______________ _ 
Boulder _______________ _ --

12 
Fremont ______________ _ -Meso ________________ _ -Pueblo ________________ _ -Weld _________________ _ -

2 
All other ______________ _ -

2 Turnips 

Colorado. totoL ______ _ -

13 
Adams _______________ _ 
Weld _________________ _ -

-
1\ All other ______________ _ -

Turnip Greens 

4 818 Colorado. totol _______ _ -

146 Adorns _______________ _ 
-

94 
571 
570 

Other Vegetable. 

790 
492 

Colorado. toto'- ______ _ -
268 Adorns _______________ _ -

I 828 Pueblo ________________ _ 
-

60 All other ______________ _ 
-

1974 - Continued 

Harvested Irrigated 

Forms Acres Farms Acres 

36 519 36 511 

15 289 15 289 
11 159 II 151 
3 28 3 28 
7 43

1 

7 43

1 
11 8 11 8 

3 4 3 4 

3 2 3 2 
5 2 5 2 

87 4J 87 4441 

28 93 28 87 
3 7 3 7 
3 2 3 2 

10 5 10 5 
4 

111 
4 11 

22 262 22 262 
7 26 7 26 

10 46 10 46 

I I 
57 195 57 195

1 15 33 15 

3~ I 5 3 5 
4 16 4 16 

22 121 22 121 
3 121 3 121 
8 10 8 10 

28 468 28 468 

6 19 6 19 
3 84 3 84 
3 

2; I 3 7 
4 4 21 I 
6 320 6 320 
6 18 6 18 

22 74 22 74 

10 38 10 38 
5 3~ I 5 31 
7 7 5 

4 11 4 11 

3 10 3 10 

9 1 033 9 1 033 

3 980 3 980 
6 53 6 53 

57 219 57 219 

23 93 23 93 
4 41 4 41 
5 2 5 2 
3 1 3 1 
5 23 5 23 
4 9 4 9 

13 51 13 50 

16 54 16 54 

5 10 5 10 
3 31 3 31 
8 13 8 13 

9 20 9 20 

9 20 9 20 

24 84 24 84 

12 16 12 16 
4 47 4 47 
8 21 8 21 

Colorado 111-9 
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